THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY



_				
r - ^	ntra	^+	Miiir	nber
-	11 III a		IVLI	HUGI

**SAP Number** 

## San Bernardino County Flood Control District

Department Contract Representative	Brendon Biggs, Chief Flood Control Engineer	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-7906	
Contractor	17500 Mana Road, LLC	
Contractor Representative	Teresa Dowd	
Telephone Number	(760) 946-5414	
Contract Term	N/A	
Original Contract Amount	In-Kind Consideration	
Amendment Amount	N/A	
<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	In-Kind Consideration	
Cost Center		

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Acquisition of approximately 8.9 acres of property located in the town of Apple Valley (portion of APN 0473-183-21) from 17500 Mana Road, LLC with the design and construction of a shared access bridge by San Bernardino County Flood Control District as in-kind consideration for the property.

FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by District
Agnes Cheng, County Counsel	Andy Silao, P.E.	Brendon Biggs, Chief Flood Control Engineer
Date	Date	Date